01-23-2002



101956331



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type		Conveyance Type			
⊠ New			License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document !D# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year ☐ Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #		Other:			
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties	attached Execution Dat Month Day Ye		
Name Intrawest Golf Holdings	s, Inc.		9/26/2001		
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	□ Limited Partnership	p 🛛 Corporation 🔲 As	sociation		
☐ Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Organization: Delawar	re			
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties a	attached		
Name Intrawest Corpora	tion				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 200 Burrard Stree	t, Suite 800				
Address (line 2) Vancouver, British	Columbia V6C 3L6				
Address (line 3) Canada					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	□ Limited Partnership	, п			
☐ Corporation ☐ Association		· ш			
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C	Prognization: Canada	a			
ES ORIZENSINP/OLATE OF MOOF POPULION C	riganization. Canada				
1	FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY			
FT0H11 00000066 76197262					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0945

Page 2

Domestic Ro	epresentative	Name and Ad	dress				
				Enter fo	r the first R	eceiving Pa	arty only.
Name	Preston Gates						
Address (line 1)	701 Fifth Avenue	B					
Address (line 2)	Suite 5000						
Address (line 3)	Seattle, Washing	gton 98104					
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	ent Name an		rea Code a	nd Telephone N	lumber 200	623 7580	
Name	Jessica Stone L			•			
Address (line 1)	Preston Gates &	•					
Address (line 2)	701 Fifth Avenue	e					
Address (line 3)	Suite 5000						
Address (line 4)	Seattle, Washing	gton 98104					
Pages	Enter the total	al number of pages	of the attac	hed conveyanc	e documen	t Including	any attachments. #1
Trademark /	Application N	lumber(s) or Re	egistratio	on Number(s)	∏ Mark i	f additional numbers attached
		on Number or the Regi	-	-		_	
	demark Applicat						n Number(s)
76/197,262	ooman Approac						(-,
10/10/,202							
Number of F		al number of propert	ties involve	d	#1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount	for Proper	ties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Metho	od of Payment:	Enclosed 🗵	De	posit Account [
	sit Account	osit account or if additi	ional faor ca	n he charned to t	ne account)		
(Enter	ioi payment by dep		eposit Accou		#		
			aposit Accou	iii Numboi.			
		Au	uthorization to	o charge addition	al fees:	Yes 🗌	No 🗆
Statement a	nd Signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
attac	ne best of my ched copy is a orized, as indi	true copy of the	belief, the e original	e foregoing i document.	nformation Charges	on is true to depos	and correct and any it account are
Name of Per	son Signing:	Jessica Stone	Levy	Signature	Joses	Stone	Sun Signed 11/14/0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Intrawest Golf Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") of 14646 North Kierland, Suite 210, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, has adopted and used and is using the mark INTRAWEST GOLF for which Assignor has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 76/197,262 filed January 19, 2001 and

WHEREAS, Intrawest Corporation, a British Columbia, Canada corporation, ("Assignee") of 200 Burrard Street, Suite 800, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 3L6, Canada is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to and in the name of the Assignee.

DATED this 26 day of _ Lyten lan , 2001.

INTRAWEST GOLF HOLDINGS, INC.

By from himself (name)

Colors particle (title)

VDO DOCS #1047738 v. 1

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0947